

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 9 0 2 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 01 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 in CMW P No. 51 5 3 0 / 2 0 0 8
of
The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

R E S H M A S O N K A R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SAT Y E N D R A K U M A R V E R M A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S.H. K A P A D I A
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.G. P a d i a, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. P r a v e e n J a i n, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Advocate, accepts notice for respondent No.1.

Notice to go to respondent No.2. Dasti granted.

List on 1 5 th

July, 2 0 0 9 for final hearing. P a r t i e s to complete their
pleadings within four weeks.

In the meanti me, pending further orders, petitioner not to
be
dispossessed.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registra r

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master