

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29025/2008

RESHMA SONKAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SATYENDRA KUMAR VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 11/02/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 1 has also been filed. Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent No.2. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No. 2 by registered post A.D.

List the matter on                      15.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar